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M Gma“ Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com>
FW: Purchase Order RR145870

1 message

Longden Cheryl <Cheryl.Longden@nca.nhs.uk> 15 October 2021 at 11:02

To: "viamedinbox@gmail.com" <viamedinbox@gmail.com>
Cc: "Allen Andrea (RW6) PAHNT" <Andrea.Allen@nca.nhs.uk>

Good morning,

| have now amended the catalogue and the purchase order above, please proceed with order.

Kind Regards,

Cheryl Longden

Buyer

Procurement Department, Turnpike House, Salford M50 1SY
Northern Care Alliance NHS Group

tel: 0161 206 5760  Works Mobile No: 07857 659308

email: cheryl.longden@srft.nhs.uk

For all generic Trust e-procurement queries: NCA.procurement@srft.nhs.uk
web: www.pat.nhs.uk www.srft.nhs.uk

twitter: @NCAlliance_ NHS

Accounts Payable Queries
Salford:

Invoices/credits: elfs.236sal@cloud-trade.net

Invoice queries: ap.srft@elfs.myservicedesk.com Tel: 01254 786002

Pennine:

Invoices/credits: elfs.352pat@cloud-trade.net

Invoice queries: ap.pennine@elfs.myservicedesk.com Tel: 01254 786004

NEW - Self serve portal for invoice queries - www.elfsnhs.co.uk

Skills Development Network
Towards Excellence Procurement
": MNHS Standards of Procurement — Level 2

https://mail.google.com/mail/b/ALGkdOwyXSp9rNx2hQgAsL 1uEugOG-QI3F 3fdwaw90vrd 1ktYIGQ/u/0/?ik=22eb7d1d9a&view=pt&search=all&per...
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Visit the NCA Procurement Department intranet site to learn more about the
team, processes and eProcurement!

Procurement Homepage eProcurement Help

eProcurement Training

Procurement Newsletters .
Videos

From: Allen Andrea (RW6) PAHNT <Andrea.Allen@nca.nhs.uk>
Sent: 15 October 2021 07:24

To: NCA Procurement <NCA.Procurement@srft.nhs.uk>
Subject: FW: Purchase Order RR145870

Good morning,
Please can you amend this order and also change it in the catalogue.
Thank you

Andrea Allen.

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> On Behalf Of Zoey Teal
Sent: 14 October 2021 15:25

To: Allen Andrea (RW6) PAHNT <Andrea.Allen@nca.nhs.uk>

Subject: Purchase Order RR145870

Good afternoon Andrea,

Thank you for your order.

I am writing to advise you that the price of part number 0021014 increased on October 5th to £399.70.

Can you please confirm if you are happy to proceed?

If you have any further queries, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Kind regards

Zoey Teal

Please note: My working days are Monday to Thursday, 7.45am-6.00pm.
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We are currently working remotely however telephone calls to the main office will still be
answered.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email: zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk

Alternate email: viamed.zoey.teal@gmail.com
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Sign up to our mailing list, go to www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken
in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

On Thu, Oct 14, 2021 at 2:42 PM Main Account <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: <system@exchange.ghxeurope.net>

Date: Thu, 14 Oct 2021 at 14:38

Subject: Purchase Order No: RR145870 from : Northern Care AllianceNHS Foundation Trust
To: <orders@viamed.co.uk>

exchange.ghxeurope.net
** PLEASE DO NOT REPLY TO THIS SYSTEM GENERATED EMAIL **
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You have a new Order ready to download

Please click on this link to download the Order:
http://exchange.ghxeurope.net/d.aspx?i=Tq41609853

This will inform the Trust of your receipt of the Order

14/10/21 14:38
Priority: High

Order No: RR145870
Customer Name: Northern Care Alliance NHS Foundation Trust

Customer Address: Salford Royal, Stott Lane, Salford, Greater Manchester, M6 8HD, England

If you have any queries regarding this Order please contact the customer directly.

If you are unable to download this Order please contact us on support-uk@ghxeurope.com
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